504127331 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4174002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALISON J. CARLILE	12/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTH FIELDS TRADING COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	193 E. LAKEVIEW DR.	
City:	VINEYARD	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15256877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 348-1495

Email: szweig@patentassociate.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
Address Line 1: 224 VISTA DE SIERRA

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMBER: ACARL-00100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN E. ZWEIG		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen E. Zweig, reg. no. 60144/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACARL-00100_assignmentsigned#page1.tif

PATENT 504127331 REEL: 040589 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Convertable Pillow and Blanket (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith executed on! Serial No: 15/256.877 Isled: Serial No: 15/256.877 Isled: Serial No: 15/256.877 Isled: Serial No: 15/256.877 WHEREAS, NORTH FIELDS TRADING COMPANY LLC whose post office address is 193 E Lakeview Dr. Vineyard, UT 84058 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and Worldwide; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation—part, international filting, and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filting, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNOE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOE assignees (present document) and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOE's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOE in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ALSO, ASSIGNOE's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOE's heirs, executors, administrators	WHEREAS, I (we), Alison J. Carlile			
certain new and useful improvements in Convertable Pillow and Blanket (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith executed on: Serial No.: 15/256.877 Ighid on: September 6, 2016 WHEREAS, NORTH FIELDS TRADING COMPANY LLC whose post office address is 193 E Lakeview Dr. Vineyard, UT 84058 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and Worldwide; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at SSIGNOR'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at said information of the continuation of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terns of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations und	, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter 1	referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of		
thereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith Serial No.: L5/256.877 Serial No.: L5/256.877 Serial No.: L5/256.877 Serial States of America Serial States of America Serial States of America WHEREAS, NORTH FIELDS TRADING COMPANY LLC whose post office address is 193 E Lakeview Dr. Vineyard, UT 84058 North Field States and Worldwide; NoW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and as ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE than Aurallyl may be required of ASSIGNOR three prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE than Landardly may be required to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASS				
Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith executed on: September 6, 2016 Serial No.: 15/256.877 WHEREAS, NORTH FIELDS TRADING COMPANY LLC whose post office address is 193 E Lakeview Dr. Vineyard, UT 84058 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and Worldwide; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOE also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S requested documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide documents and itestimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIG	Convertable Pill	ow and Blanket		
WHEREAS, NORTH FIELDS TRADING COMPANY LLC whose post office address is 193 E Lakeview Dr. Vineyard, UT 84058 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and Worldwide; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without inther consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNET lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEP's sole use and behoof; and for the use and b	Letters Patent was executed on even date herewit executed on: September 6, 2016 September 6, 2016	h erial No.: <u>15/256,877</u>		
post office address is 193 E Lakeview Dr. Vineyard, UT 84058 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and Worldwide; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the s				
ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and SASIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Signed: (use this page and the continuation page as needed) ADDRESS 193 East Lakeview Dr., Vineyard, UT 84058	post office address is 193 E Lakeview Dr. Vineyard, UT 84058 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same			
filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Signed: (use this page and the continuation page as needed) ADDRESS 193 East Lakeview Dr., Vineyard, UT 84058 WHERE SIGNED HOME Office	ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said			
all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Signed: (use this page and the continuation page as needed) ADDRESS 193 East Lakeview Dr., Vineyard, UT 84058 WHERE SIGNED Home Office	filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or an INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIconcerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S potestimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend	y other patent application(s) in the United States for said that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at GNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information assession or control, and to provide further assurances and mired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, encompassed within the terms of this instrument.		
ASSIGNOR NAME Alison J. Carlile ADDRESS 193 East Lakeview Dr., Vineyard, UT 84058 WHERE SIGNED Home Office	all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same			
WHERE SIGNED Home Office 193 East Lakeview Dr., Vineyard, UT 84058				
WHERE SIGNED Home Office	ASSIGNOR NAME Alison J. Carlile	***		
DATE	WHERE SIGNED Home Office			
12.00.10		SIGNATURE TO C-12		

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 040589 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 12/07/2016